equity shares of Rs.10/- each of Bank to the eligible shareholders of the Transferor company, who were holding equity shares of 
Yaduka as on the Record date i.e., November 29, 2025, as per the share exchange ratio determined in the aforesaid Scheme i.e. 
1445:1000 i.e. “1,445 (One thousand four hundred forty-five) equity shares of Transferee Company having a face value of INR 
10/- each fully paid-up  be issued for every 1000 (One thousand) equity shares held in Transferor Company having a face value 
INR 10/- each fully paid-up. The fully paid-up equity shares allotted to the eligible shareholders of the Transferor Company rank

[...]

fully paid equity shares of Rs.10l each of Bank to the eligible shareholders of the Transferor company, who were holding
equity shares of Yaduka as on the Record date i.e., November 29, 2025, as per the share exchange ratio determined in the
aforesaid Scheme i.e.1445:1000 i.e. .1,445 

(One thousand four hundred forty-five) equity shares of Transferee Company
having a face value of INR 10/- each fully paid-up be issued for every 1000 (One thousand) equity shares held in Transferor
Company having a face value INR 10/- each fully paid-up. The fully paid-up equity shares allotted to the eligible snarerrotOers